Call to 111 13.77 Pope et al.69

PSS, Personal Social Services.

APPENDIX 3

NIHR Journals Library www.journalslibrary.nihr.ac.uk

106

Appendix 4 Sensitivity analyses for the
economic evaluation

Sensitivity analyses for costing were conducted to examine the impact of varying key unit costs
and the impact of any high-cost participants on overall costing results. Sensitivity analyses around

outcomes explored the robustness of results to the missing survival data and the impact of not
adjusting for baseline EQ-5D-5L. Each of these sensitivity analyses is considered in turn.

Sensitivity analyses around unit costs

Table 40 describes the unit costs around time in theatre, staples and inpatient stay, which were varied
in sensitivity analyses. Variables investigated were high-cost items used by many (or all) patients.
Table 41 reports the results. Although these resources were all key cost drivers, varying these costs by

TABLE 41 Results of sensitivity analyses around unit costs

Sensitivity
analysis

Participant allocation
VATS vs. open surgery,
mean cost (£) difference
(95% CI)

Randomised to VATS
(n= 229), mean cost (£) (SE)

Randomised to open surgery
(n= 235), mean cost (£) (SE)

Base case 10,879 (1057) 13,581 (1046) –2702 (–5624 to 221)

1: theatre

+50% 12,043 (1059) 14,606 (1048) –2563 (–5491 to 365)

–50% 9715 (1055) 12,556 (1044) –2840 (–5758 to 77)

2: staples

+50% 11,840 (1058) 14,489 (1047) –2649 (–5576 to 278)

–50% 9919 (1056) 12,673 (1045) –2754 (–5673 to 165)

3: critical care

+50% 11,720 (1286) 14,931 (1273) –3210 (–6767 to 347)

–50% 10,037 (845) 12,231 (836) –2194 (–4530 to 141)

4: ward stay

+50% 11,686 (1072) 14,533 (1060) –2848 (–5811 to 116)

–50% 10,072 (1045) 12,628 (1034) –2556 (–5446 to 334)

SE, standard error.

TABLE 40 Sensitivity analyses performed around unit costs

Sensitivity
analysis Resource

Unit costs used in base-case
analysis

Alternative strategy
for sensitivity analysis

1 Time in theatre £876 per hour ± 50%

2 Staples £533 per stapler and £168 per staple ± 50%

3 Intensive care and high-dependency
bed-days in index admission

£1445 for intensive care and £917
for high dependency

± 50%

4 Ward stay in index admission £396 ± 50%

DOI: 10.3310/THBQ1793 Health Technology Assessment 2022 Vol. 26 No. 48

Copyright © 2022 Lim et al. This work was produced by Lim et al. under the terms of a commissioning contract issued by the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care.